FY 2025 GRANT

FAQ

- 1. Who is eligible to receive the Super Neighborhood Grant Program (SNGP)?
 - Recognized active Super Neighborhoods with Department of Neighborhoods approved updated by-laws

Super

Neighborhood

- 2. What is the Super Neighborhood Grants Program (SNGP)?
 - The SNGP will cover projects that improve, benefit, or beautify SNs.
- 3. How much funding is available?
 - From \$500 \$7,000 for FY 2025
- 4. How do you submit funding requests?
 - All funding requests must be submitted via email to the Mayor's Assistance Office SN Coordinator.

SN Coordinator	Sandra Cortez
Email address	Sandra.cortez@houstontx.gov

- 5. How do SNs apply for SNGP?
 - The SNGP application can be found online at <u>Super Neighborhoods (houstontx.gov)</u> for submission to the SN Coordinator.
 - Applicants are required to register as a City Vendor
 - Active and completed Vendor status is required to process reimbursement.
- 6. Deadlines to apply for SNGP?
 - Applications open on October 7, 2024
 - Completed application submission on November 29, 2024
 - Grant Awarded on January 6, 2025
 - SNGP Project completion on June 2, 2025
 - All supporting documents must be submitted by 5 PM on the above deadlines (to the SN Coordinator).
- 7. Will all SNs receive the SNGP?
 - SNGP will be awarded to approximately 15 recipients (\$105,000), depending on project cost.